

# **Tipperary County Council**

### Notice of Intention to replace a Litter Management Plan 2024 - 2026

### **Submissions Form**

Please note Submissions must be received by Tipperary County Council by **4.30pm on Monday, 28**<sup>th</sup> **August 2023** to be considered.

### **Details**

Name: *	
E-Mail Address <u>or</u> Postal Address: *	
Organisation / Group (if applicable): *	
Date	

## Please complete the following as applicable.

Submission 1	
Your comments:	
Please specify the page number of the Draft Plan being referred to:	

<sup>\*</sup> Note contact details must be provided (please see below in relation to Data Protection).

Your comments:	
Please specify the page number of the Draft Plan being referred to:	

#### 1. Completed forms to be delivered to the following locations:

- Tipperary County Council Civic Offices, Emmet Street, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary, E91N512
- Tipperary County Council Civic Offices, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary, E45A099
- Carrick-on-Suir Municipal District Civic Offices, New Street, Carrick-on-Suir, Co Tipperary
- Tipperary-Cahir-Cashel Municipal District Civic Offices, Rosanna Road, Tipperary, Co. Tipperary
- Thurles Municipal District Civic Offices, Castle Avenue, Thurles, Co. Tipperary

<u>or</u>

#### 2. Returned by post

Marked "Draft Litter Management Plan" to

Orla Kelly,
Administrative Officer,
Environment & Climate Action Section,
Tipperary County Council,
Civic Offices,
Emmet Street,
Clonmel,
Co. Tipperary, E91N512

For Office Use Only:	
Date Received:	
Location Received:	
Submission logged:	
Submission Number:	

#### \*Data Protection

Please note that all valid submissions/observations received by the Council may be published on the Tipperary County Council website.

Tipperary County Council is subject to the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act, 2014, the Data Protection Act, 2018 and to the General Data Protect Regulations (GDPR). Data will only be processed in accordance with the aforementioned legislation. Tipperary County Council can legally process this information as necessary to comply with its statutory/legal obligations. Such information will be processed in line with the Council's privacy statement.